

In the Special Court under N.D.P.S. Act, Birbhum-cum- Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

C. Case No. 45/2020

Present: Shri A.K. Mukherjee
Judge, Special Court, NDPS. Act, Birbhum-cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum-In-Charge.

Order No. 01 dated 13.08.2020.

Received written complaint and formal FIR in connection with Labpur P.S. Case No. 106/2020 dated 12.08.2020 u/s 21C/29 of N.D.P.S. Act against 1] Md. Jarjis Mallick @ Dulal, 2] Md. Kadiruzzaman @ Latus and 3] Md. Kamruzzaman @ Tusar.

Register the same as C. Case under N.D.P.S. Act.

S.I. Ashok Kr. Saha , I.O. of this case has submitted seizure list, weighmen chart, specimen seal, statement of accused Md. Jarjis Mallick @ Dulal recorded u/s 161 of Cr.P.C., letter to the Magistrate for remaining present at the P.O. for search and seizure and notice to the accused u/s 50 of N.D.P.S. Act.

The same be kept with the record.

To 18.08.2020 for I.O.'s report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- A.K. Mukherjee
Judge, Special Court,
NDPS. Act-cum- Addl. Sessions Judge,
Court, Suri, Birbhum-In-Charge

Sd/- A.K. Mukherjee
Judge, Special Court, NDPS. Act.
-cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st 1st
Court, Suri, Birbhum-In-Charge