

C Case No. 45 of 2020

CNR NO. WBBB01-001634-2020

JO CODE- WB00704

Order No.-15

01.02.2021

Accused person, vis. Md. Jarjis Mallick is produced from J.C. through V.C.

In view of resolution dated 01.02.2021 of Suri Bar Association no step has been taken and as such no effective judicial work could be done this day. Thus, the case is adjourned. P.O. is on leave.

To 15.02.2021 for production and report of I.O.

Dictated & corrected

A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, in-charge  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum