

C. Case No. 45 of 2020
CNR -WBBB01-001634-2020
JO-WB00052

Order no. & date
17/ 24.02.2021

The record is put up on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused, Jarjish Mallik @ Dulal praying for statutory bail on the ground that he has been languishing jail for more than 180 days and no charge sheet has been submitted.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the record that no charge sheet has been submitted against the accused and no prayer for extension of time is also made by the Ld. P.P. in-charge for holding investigation. The record shows that he has been languishing jail for more than 180 days.

In such circumstances, bail prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused person, namely, Jarjish Mallik @ Dulal may find bail of Rs. 4,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,000/- each to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Suri, Birbhum i.d. to date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Suri, Birbhum for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected.

Judge, Special Court,
under NDPS Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.