

C Case No 45 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-001634-2020
JO-WB00052

Order No & dated

26/10.01.2023

Today case is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Accused namely, Md. Jarjis Molla on court bail is present.

One Dinesh Mukherjee , ASI of police of Kirnagar PS submits a petition praying for issuance of WP & A against the two absconding accused persons namely, Md. Kamrujjaman and Kadiruzzaman .

Perused the petition. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue WP&A against accused persons namely, Md. Kamrujjaman and Kadiruzzaman .

Case is adjourned.

Fix 20.04.2023 for appearance and E.R. of WP&A.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.

