

C Case No 45 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-001634-2020
JO-WB00702

Order No & dated

27/20.04.2023

This day is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W.P & A.

Accused Md. Jarjis Molla on court bail is present.

E.R. of W.P&A in respect of other two accused persons namely, Md. Kamrujjaman and Kadiruzzaman have been received.

Perused the Execution report which reflects that the accused persons have no movable property and as such NIL seizure lists are submitted.

Heard Ld. P.P.-in-charge who submits that he has not objection if these two accused persons be filed for present.

In view of the above circumstance, let the case be filed for present in respect of accused persons namely, Md. Kamrujjaman and Kadiruzzaman.

Fix 04.09.2023 for appearance of accused namely Jargis Molla and supply of copy.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.